



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8439/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31518/2023

SAGAR NARANG

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S ACME RESOURCES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.12.2025

It is already 05.15 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2025

N.S. ASWAL